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Facts about Calorle and Energ

Kilocalorie (kcal) is the unit for measuring energy. One kcal equals to the amount of energy
needed to hear up one kilogram (one litre) of water by one degree Celsius.

Daily energy needs vary among individuals, depending on their age, gender job nature and

physical activity level.

Averagelidailylenergyirequirementstfor.
e IVICIELS ((RE))

Male (kcal) Female (kcal)
Activity Level Low Medium High Low Medium High Fernale:
Aged 6 1400 1600 1800 1250 1450 1650 |omeno o
Aged 7 1500 1700 1900 1350 1550 1750 | [ICERERGY
Aged 8 1650 1850 2100 1450 1700 1900 | CNCE
2nditrimesterlof;
Aged 9 1750 2000 2250 1550 1800 2000 | rrecrrvyew
Aged 10 1800 2050 2300 1650 1900 2150 | aECULIE]]
Aged 11 2050 2350 2600 1800 2050 2300 | SR GIESERGH
pregnancy;
Aged 14 2500 2850 3200 2000 2300 2550 | /0[]
Aged 18 or above 2250 2600 3000 1800 2100 2400 | BIEESIEg
500]kcal
Aged 50 or above 2100 2450 2800 1750 2050 2350 | Mo
Aged 65 or above 2050 2350 1700 1950
Aged 80 or above 1900 2200 1500 1750

(Source: The Chinese Dietary Reference Intakes, Chinese Nutrition Society 2013)

Children and adolescents in developmental stages and pregnant or breastfeeding women require
higher calorie intake per kilogram body weight , while energy requirements of adults decline
gradually with age. Environmental temperature and activity level are also determining factors of
our daily energy requirement. For example, we need more energy in cold weather; and people
with high activity level or heavy workload have greater energy needs.

If we take in less energy than we use daily, our body growth will be hampered, leading to
weight loss. On the contrary, our body will gain weight if we take in more energy input than we
use daily, such as exercising less or eating too much. Therefore, it is rather important to maintain
a good balance between energy input and output.

People with low activity level should stay away from energy-dense food such as deep-fried food,
candies and desserts to avoid becoming overweight. Adolescents in their developmental stages,
physically active people and pregnant or breastfeeding women should maintain a balanced diet
with sufficient calorie intake. Food can be divided into five main groups: (1) grains, (2) meat, fish,
eggs and alternatives, (3) vegetables, (4) fruits and (5) milk and alternatives. All these groups
should be included in our daily diet. To maintain a healthy body weight, we should eat the right
amount of different food groups as they contain different energy content.
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Are vegetable oils such
as corn oil, peanut oil,
canola oil and olive oil
healthier that we can
feel free to eat more?

Fruit is low in calorie.
You will not be getting
fat even eating a lot of
them.
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MAlthough vegetable oils,

except coconut oil and palm oil, contain
saturated fat which is beneficial to
cardiovascular health, they have the
same calorific value as animal fats. Each
gram of oil or fat provides 9 kcal of
energy. Therefore, we should consume
healthy vegetable oils in moderation.

Although fruit contains less
energy, eating a lot of them will still
provide considerable energy. For
example, the energy provided by three
oranges is almost the same as one bowl
of rice. As recommended in the Healthy
Eating Food Pyramid, adults should have
at least two servings of fruit every day to
maintain a balanced diet.
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= (G S))
Portion Enengy.(keal)
BER 1% (200%2) 260
Rice (cooked) 1 bowl (200g)
= 1% (200%52) 64
Plain congee 1 bowl (200g)
BB @ 1% (150%2) 237
Spaghetti (cooked) 1 bowl (1509)
BOD (F) 181 (15032) 237
Macaroni (cooked) 1 bowl (1509)
2T (F) 1 bowl (170g) 235
Egg noodles (cooked) 1% (1705T)
BEE (R 1% (1205%) 119
Soba noodles (cooked) 1 bowl (120g)
B (F) 1% (200%2) 240
Quinoa (cooked) 1 bowl (200g)
R (F) 188 (250352) 178
Oatmeal (cooked) 1 bowl (250g)
BAE 15 (495%) 137
Sandwich white bread 1 piece (499)
EHE 15 (47%) 122
Sandwich wheat bread 1 piece (479)

& =1

B A BRA

M F h E T . HE HE (FH)
eat, Fish, Egg an ternatives Portion Energy’(kcal)
NBR 15 (20%) 26
Ham 1 piece (20g)

B 1% (355%) 95
Meat sausage 1 link (359)

RIBFEA (F) 1005 297
Ground pork (cooked) 100g

SRR (2F) 10032 233
Braised pork blade shoulder (lean) 100g

REEE (FIEE) 1005 397
Braised spareribs (separable lean and fat) 100g

RFERHE (58 28) 114 (6652) 148
Pan-fried center rib pork chop (boneless, lean) 1 chop (669)

RIFERHE (£8 » ¥IEE) 14 (75%) 205
Pan-fried center rib pork chop (boneless, 1 chop (759)

separable lean and fat)

BAEWE (85 0 FIEE) 10052 351
Roasted beef rib (boneless, separable lean 100g

and fat)

B4 () 1005 200

Broiled beef tenderloin (lean) 100g



YEEE B8 (GERR)
Roasted chicken thigh (with skin)

EHME (TER)

Roasted chicken breast (without skin)

EREE

Fried chicken wing

BRI (TER)

Roasted duck (without skin)

RIS (ER)

Roasted duck (with skin)

BN (TER)

Roasted goose (without skin)

BRIBA (EK)

Roasted goose (with skin)

ER (%R

Cod (dry heat)

=X A (#F)

Salmon (dry heat)
RSO EA

Canned sardine in tomato sauce

¥ (RE)

Shrimp (moist heat)

BB

Hard-boiled egg

Fried egg

REE

Firm tofu

B

Soybean sheet

IAEE

Boiled soybeans

RHER

Boiled kidney beans

Tl

o]

\Vegetables

SPSEAN

Boiled Chinese flowering cabbage

=PRSS

Boiled water spinach

SPQfe e

Boiled headed lettuce

JE P RRTE

Boiled broccoli

I

Boiled cabbage

Ja SRR

Boiled corn

BH

Tomato

Cooked shiitake mushrooms

1 £8 (62%)

1 thigh, bone removed (62g)
10052

1009

1% 58 (32%)

1 wing, bone removed (32g)
Y& (2217)

1/2 duck (221g)

Y £ (3825%)

1/2 duck (3829)
& (5915%)

1/2 goose (591g)
HE (774%)

1/2 goose (7749)
PRI (903%)

1/2 fillet (90g)

1/4 HERH) (895%)
1/4 fillet (89g)

115 (38%%)

1 piece (389g)

AKRE (2257)

4 large (229)

18X (50%)

1 large (509)

1&E XK (465%)

1 large (469)

1/4 1 (813%)

1/4 block (81g)

1 (155%)

1 piece (159)

455 (4352)

4 tablespoons (43g)
85t (8852)

8 tablespoons (88g)

¥ (655)

1/2 bowl (659)

H B (4952)

1/2 bow! (499)
5 (755)

1/2 bowl (759g)
FEFH (905%)

1/2 stalk, medium (90g)
W (795%)

1/2 bowl (799)
&R (10352)

1 ear (103g)

ME (1115%)

1 piece (111g)

4%y (725%)

4 mushrooms (72g)

162

165

103

444

1287

1407

2361

95

184

70

22

78

90

57

69

74
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Ertits
R (ER)

Red delicious apple (with skin)

ETHER (EK)

Fuji apple (with skin)
bicy

Orange

B

Banana

BE/N

Cantaloupe

B (EK)

Western pear (with skin)

KEER
Dragon fruit

R

Wax jumbo
RY (ER)
Grape (with skin)

BN R )48 K2 ER

Ready-to-eat noodles, pasta

and rice dishes
SIS

Flat noodles (ho fan) in soup with stewed

beef brisket
ERM

Noodles in soup with wonton

RESKH

Rice vermicelli in soup with fish ball

SoHEKHE

Fried noodles with soy sauce

DELFRERE

Instant noodles in soup with satay beef

Rice vermicelli in soup with preserved
mustard green and shredded pork

Baked spaghetti with meat sauce

AR SPSPEIE)

Fried flat noodles with sliced beef

BINDER

Fried rice (Yangzhou style)

Steamed rice with chicken and winter mushroom

SUTRUTEES R

Steamed rice with pork rib, chicken feet and

black bean sauce

REHFER

Steamed rice with stewed eggplant and

shredded salty fish

T
Roftion

118 (18032)

1 piece (1809)

1@ (1805%)

1 piece (180g)

1R{E (18452)

1 large (1849)
1EHE (1185%)

1 medium (118g)
LI (855%)

1/2 bowl, cubes (859)
118 (2303%)

1 piece (2309)
AP (1755%)

1/2 medium (1759)
1EFRE (1205)

1 medium (120g)
i (80%)

1/2 bow! (80g)

T
Portion

1% (72052)
1 bowl (7209)

1%t (630352)
1 bowl (630g)
1% (70052)
1 bowl (700g)
1% (4003%)
1 plate (4009)
1% (50052)
1 bowl (5009)
1% (42052)
1 bowl (4209g)

17% (5887%2)
1 plate (5889)
18 (6503%)
1 plate (6509)
18% (50852)
1 plate (5089)
158 (43052)
1 bowl (4309)
158 (49052)
1 bowl (4909g)

15 (720%%)
1 plate (7209)

ez (G1S))
Enengyi(keal)
97

92

86

105

29

117

98

42

55

2 |(FFH)
Enengy/(keal)

619

447
406
640
600

332

823
910
965
688

882

1080



Wh 9 4~ R R

Steamed rice with curry beef brisket
SORPIRIER

Steamed rice with diced pork and sweet
corn

XEER

Steamed rice with barbecued pork

HE - SRR
Bread; cakes and pastries
Z1HERE

Cheese burger

b=t 1)

Fish burger

RirE

Plain piggy bun

RYE

Raisin bun

Pineapple bun

BEE

Cocktail bun

B2RE

Tuna fish bun

e

Sausage bun

BRER

Ham and egg bun

AEA)

Pork floss bun

V=)

Croissant

EHEE (B2t RERER)
Pizza bread (contains cheese, meat and
vegetables)

“Paper wrapped” cake

SEER

Cheese cake

EC i

Assorted cakes

2t

Muffin

PR

Danish pastry

g

Egg tart

WYEER R &
Curry puff

15% (800%%)
1 plate (800g)
18 (76032)
1 plate (760g)

18 (5205%)
1 plate (520q9)

8

Portion
118 (254%%)

1 piece (2549)
1 piece (1439g)
118 (14332)
1@ (7432)

1 piece (749)
118 (683%)

1 piece (689)
1@ (823%2)

1 piece (829)
118 (903%)

1 piece (909)
118 (1105%)

1 piece (1109)
118 (10332)

1 piece (103g)
1@ (10632)

1 piece (1069g)
118 (895%)

1 piece (899)
MEPE (57%)
1 medium (579)

15 (115 %)
1 slice (115g)

1@ (725%%)

1 piece (72g)

11 (12632)

1 piece (1269)
" (763%)

1 piece (769g)

118 (815%)

1 piece (819)

M (125%)

1 piece (1129)
118 (705%)

1 piece (709)

1 (705%)

1 piece (709)

1280

912

1040

BB (F5)
Energy, (keal)
610

400

215

211

287

360

319

288

265

294

231

299

238
403
251
316
426
217

280
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ChineselDimiSum!

Xz

Steamed barbecued pork bun

NEE

Steamed egg custard bun

SEESRE

Steamed lotus seed paste and egg yolk bun
XRE

Steamed vegetable and meat bun
YEEBER

Deep-fried Chinese bun

TR

Steamed beancurd with beef ball

WBRER

Steamed fresh prawn dumpling (Ha-gau)
158

Steamed stuffed dumpling with shrimp (Siu-mai)
NEER

Steamed pork dumpling (Shanghai style
Steamed vegetarian dumpling

EAMH R

Steamed dumpling (Chiuchow style)
R0

Steamed rice-flour roll

+REH

Steamed rice-flour roll with beef

Sticky rice wrapped in lotus leaf

i AUES

Steamed beancurd sheet roll

#H

Steamed beancurd sheet roll with chicken
RUEEEH

Pan-fried turnip cake

ES=

Deep-fried taro dumpling

5%

Spring roll

57K 3

Deep-fried meat dumpling

XI5 Bk

Barbecued pork puff pastry)

S
1 (553%)

1 piece (559)
1 (47%)

1 piece (479)
114 (553%)

1 piece (559)
1 (79%)

1 piece (799)
14 (6632)

1 piece (669)
114 (495%)

1 piece (499)
1 31%)

1 piece (31g)
14 (2952)

1 piece (299)
11 37%)

1 piece (379)
1 (43%)

1 piece (439g)
1 (6132)

1 piece (619)
1% (573%)

1 piece (579)
115 (803%)

1 piece (809g)
/4% (8552)
1/4 piece (859)
1 (563%)

1 piece (569)
144 (8632)

1 piece (869)
114 (843%)

1 piece (409)
1 (403%)

1 piece (409g)
1 (3552)

1 piece (359)
114 (453%)

1 piece (459)

1 (39%)
1 piece (399)

47

92

63

80

179

146

146

109

144

112

149

168
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Snacks

RRRRERRR

Dry-roasted plain macadamia nuts
LA )50

Dry-roasted plain almond

HRFEWRIEE

Dry-roasted plain peanut

Nougat
TExE
Hard candies

FRE N
Milk chocolate

Ice cream

UNYE £ 2R
Curry fish ball

PEE=8

“Deep-fried three treasures” (Eggplant, bell
pepper and fried tofu stuffed with minced

dace)
BA (ER
Popcorn (popped)

Cream soup with puff pastry
SHYE SR

Deep-fried Chinese dough sticks
4 FHER

Sweet Chinese doughnut

=R

Mango pudding

BT B ER

Coconut milk yellow bean pudding
FANER)

Red bean dessert/ sweet soup

Z R

Sesame dessert/ sweet soup

B\=1,
/]JE

Portion
10-12}%1 (28%2)
10-12 kernels (289)

22%7 (2832)
22 kernels (28g)

28%Y (2832)
22 pieces (289)

158 (12%2)
1 candy (129)

14 (632)

1 piece (69)

M5 - BRARE (753)

1 bar, miniature (7g)

1% (73%)
1 scoop (739)

5% (5052)

5 balls (50g)

14 H3tF (102%)

1 piece each, total 3 pieces
(1029)

¥ 4G (83%)
1/2 bag (839)

Al S 8
1% (3155%)
1 bowl (315g)
& (1103%)

1 piece (1109)
1& (141%T)

1 piece (1419g)
112 (183%)

1 portion (183g)
114 (85%%)

1 piece (85g)
1% (2395%)

1 bowl (2399)

1%t (289%2)
1 bowl (2899g)

HSI(FhH)
Energyj(keal)

201

167

164

52

24

37

131

65

112

415

Rl

Energyl(keal)}
410

506

522

168

111

225

280
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Full cream milk

ERE 1

Low fat milk

5 R 415

Skimmed milk

nE

Milk shake

REHRIHZ

Iced milk tea with pearl tapioca

REERZE

Iced lemon tea

FANC S

Red bean icy drink

BRIBEE (T H0HE)

Hong Kong style milk tea (no sugar added)
B (7 hnHE)

Hong Kong style coffee (no sugar added)
BNEEGNGE (R AnZBAIAE)

Brewed coffee (without milk and no sugar
added)

B

Tea

HZER

Sweetened soybean milk

Hot lemon honey

RIEH

Five flower tea

B85

Sour plum drink

EEERT

Fresh orange juice
EIE 9%

Cola

ALK (EFHHE)

Unsweetened cocoa powder

A=
/JJE

Portion

1#% (2402 7)
1 cup (240ml)
1 (240Z7t)
1 cup (240ml)
14% (240 F)
1 cup (240ml)
14+ (300 1)
1 cup (300ml)
14 (300Z7t)
1 cup (300ml)
1% (300 )
1 cup (300ml)
1#F (300= )
1 cup (300ml)
145 (240Z )
1 cup (240ml)
1#% (2402 7)
1 cup (240ml)
1 (240Z7t)
1 cup (240ml)

1#% (2402 F)
1 cup (240ml)
117 (240Z71)
1 cup (240ml)
17 (2402 7)
1 cup (240ml)
1#% (240Z7)
1 cup (240ml)
17 (2402 7)
1 cup (240ml)
1% (2402 7t)
1 cup (240ml)

15 (3302 7)
1 can (330ml)

1358 (552 )

1 tablespoon (5g)

= (G
Enengy/(keal)
146

101

82

330

195

138

243

106

98

98
94
70
118
108
122

11
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Fats and oils

=
DE

Portion

HE (FF)
Energy (kcal)

B 158 (145%) 126
Olive oil 1 tablespoon (14g)
FIEFH 1753 (145%) 126
Canola oil 1 tablespoon (14g)
T4 158 (145%) 126
Peanut oil 1 tablespoon (14g)
4H 1SR (145%) 104
Butter 1 tablespoon (14g)
SRS EE 15RE (155 ) 66
Sesame seed dressing 1 tablespoon (15g)
BREEE 15 (155 ) 49
Light mayonnaise 1 tablespoon (15g)
s BE G ()
< = gl
Others Porten Emarepy ()
R 1555 (185 ) 85
Ginger puree 1 tablespoon (18g)
50k 15 (18%2) 15
Oyster sauce 1 tablespoon (18g)
RE 175% (205%) 56
Jam 1 tablespoon (20g)
eEE 158 (1632) 94
Peanut butter 1 tablespoon (20g)
3 152 (21%) 64
Honey 1 tablespoon (21g)

BERRE  BREHL

Source: Centre for Food Safety

WMERABE ZREAF - FHE 28330111
BER 24 NREHBRE (BRFE - REREBEE)
REFEBRERREBEMIL : www.eatsmart.gov.hk

For more health information, please call the 24-hour health education
hotline of the Department of Health at 2833 0111, or visit the Department of
Health EatSmart Website: www.eatsmart.gov.hk
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